DE. 3-1906
Copied & 55.56

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 7341

Lot No.

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Savid S. Heron H. C. Hitchcock, Charles J. Martin Rearrange, Monadnock, and Surplus ila County, Cluzana Section Vol., Township 1. Range 156

Surveyed under instructions dated 1 Sefet. of 12 1906. E. consol. by () Cobert () Claim located Deel location motices. 1 Survey commenced Navember 8th 1906 Survey completed Navember 9th 1906 Post Office address of Claumants atty; deth. E. Hazzard. Bishee, Augona.

Beginning at cor No. 1, the S W cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2341-S L, whence a Quartzite Cropping 2 x 1 1/2 ft and 6 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-B R, bears S 49° 44' W 12.5 ft, and a Quartzite Cropping 1 ft square and 6 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-S L bears S 62° 57' E 12.0 ft and the Needles bears S 81° 23' W, and S E cor Sec 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 68° 25' E 471.5 ft.,

Thence N 11° 40' W
.6 to the intersection of the E end line of Maudie Lode

unsurveyed,

same bearing to original location for W E C, same bearing to cor No. 2, the N W cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 2-2341-S L, no bearing monuments available.

Thence N 65° 16' E

49.7 to cor No. 1, Kearsarge Lode, of this Survey, situated on the E end lide of maudie Lode unsurveyed and N 10° 41' E 127.3 ft from the point of intersection with line 1-2 of this claim,

534.5 same bearing to the intersection of the E line of Sec 24 at N 0° 02' E 622.3 ft from the S E cor and S 0° 02' W 1982.7 ft from the E 1/4 cor,

same bearing to cor No. 3, identical with corners No. 4 and 1 respectively of Kearsarge and Monadnock Lodes of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in square set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3~2341~S L,

Thence N 62° 34' E

along line 1-4 Monadnock Lode of this Survey to cor No.
4, the N W cor, identical with location, a pine post
4 ft long 4 in. square set 18 in. in the ground in a
mound of stones and scribed 4-2341-S L, whence a
Cropping of Quartzite 3 x 2 ft and 6 in. above the
surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-B R, bears S
82° 06' W 6.9 ft.

Thence S 11° 40' E

208.4 to original location for E E C,
same bearing to cor No. 5, the S E cor, identical with
location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in. square, set 18
in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed
5-2341-S L,
no bearing monuments available.

Thence S 69° 02' W

1028.8 to the intersection of the E line of Sec 24, T 1 N,
R 15 E, at N 0° 02' E 341.5 ft from the S E cor and
S 0° 02' W 2263.5 ft from the E 1/4 cor,
same bearing to cor No. 1, the place of beginning.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E E C of location S 69° 02' W 1498.5 feet.

KEARSARGE LODE MINING CLAIM
Beginning at cor No. 1, the SW cor, identical with
location, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in square, set
18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed
1-2341-K L, whence
SE cor Sec 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & SR B & M, bears
S 46° 20' E 607.7 ft, and
NE cor of Maudie Lode, unsurveyed, bears N 10° 41* E
372.1 ft,

no bearing monuments available, Thence N 5º 56' W

to the intersection of the S side line of McGinty Lode unsurveyed at N 82° 55' W 54.24 ft from the S E cor, same bearing to original location for S W E C, 232.0

305.1 367.7

same bearing to the intersection of the N side line of Maudie Lode unsurveyed at N 89° 58' W 107.0 ft from the N E cor and the point of intersection of the E end line of McGinty Lode unsurveyed with the N side line of

the Maudie Lode unsurveyed, bears S 89° 58° E 47.67 ft. same bearing to cor No. 2, the N W cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in square set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 2-2341-611.7 K L, whence a

Quartzite Cropping 2 / x 3 ft and 2 ft above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-B R bears N 42° 30' W 31.5 ft.

Thence N 65° 10' E to the intersection of the E end line of McGinty Lode unsurveyed at N 8° 07' W 405.0 ft from the S E cor and 39.57 the point of intersection of the E end line of McGinty Lode unsurveyed with the N side line of Maudie Lode unsurveyed bears S 8° 07' E 261.9 ft,

same bearing to the intersection of the E side line of Sec 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, at N 0° 02' E 1261.3 ft from the S E cor and S 0° 02' W 1343.7 from the E 1/4 cor 555.2

same bearing to cor No. 3, the N E cor, identical with location, and with cor No. 2 Monadnock Lode this Survey, 791.9 a pine post 4 ft long 4 in square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2-2341-K L, whence a Quartzite Cropping 1 x 1 1/2 ft and 12 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-B R, bears N 73° 50' E 8.7 ft., and a Ledge of Quartzite, level with the surface of the ground chiseled X-2341-B R ground, chiseled X-2341-B R, bears S 1° 28' W 4.1 ft,

Thence S 5° 56' E to original location for N.E. end Center, 306.6 same bearing to cor No. 4, the S E cor, identical with location and with cor. No. 1 and 3 respectively of 613.3 Monadnock and Surplus Lodes of this Survey, a pine post etc. and scribed 4-2341-K L,

Thence S 65° 16' W to the intersection of the E line of Sec 24 T 1 N, 306.9 R 15 E, heretofore described. same bearing to cor No. 1, the place of beginning. 791.7

> LEDGE The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the S W E C of location N 65° 10' E 791.9 feet.

MONADNOCK LODE MINING CLAIM Beginning at cor No. 1, the S W cor, identical with location and with cor No. 3 and 4 respectively of Surplus and Kearsarge Lode of this Survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-3-4-2341-M L, whence a Cropping of Quartzite 2 ft square and 2 ft above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-B R, bears N 28° 16' W 13.9 ft, and a Cropping of Quartzite 2 x 3 ft and 3 ft above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-B R bears S 50° 04' W 13.2 ft. and S E cor of Sec 24, T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 20° 23' W 801.3 ft.

Thence N 5° 56' W to original location for S W E C,

306.7

Feet	
-	
613.3	same bearing to cor No. 2, the N W cor, identical with location and with cor No. 3 Kearsarge Lode of this survey, a pine post etc. and scribed 2-2341-M L,
1458.8	Thence N 62° 37' E to cor No. 3, the N E cor, identical with location, a pine rost 4 ft long, 4 in square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, and scribed 3-2341-M L, whence cor No. 17 McCormick Lode, Survey No. 1766, bears N 87° 28' E 297.8 ft,
305.0 611.7	Thence S 5° 56' E to original location for N E E C, same bearing to cor no. 4, the S E cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-2341-M L, whence a Cropping of Diabase 2 x 1 ft and 6 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2341-B R, bears N 62° 30' E 24.0 ft,
774.1 1459.4	to cor No. 4 Surplus Lode of this Survey, same bearing to cor No. 1, the place of beginning.
	LEDGE The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E C of location S 62° 34' W 1459. * feet.
	AREA
	Total Area of Surplus Lode 9.762 acres acres Less Area in conflict with
	Maudie Lode unsurveyed 0.059
	Net Area Surplus Lode 9.703
	Total Area Kearsarge Lode 10.536
	Total Area in conflict with Maudie Lode 0.449
	Less conflict in common
	with Maudie & McGinty Lodes 0.160
	Net Area in conflict with
	Maudie Lode 0.289 Less Area in conflict with
	McGinty Lode 0.407
	Total Area in conflict 0.696
	Net Area Kearsarge Lode 9.840
	Total and Net Area Monadnock Lode Net Area of Group 38.635
	IMPROVEMENTS
	I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on each claim of this group, placed thereon by the
	claimants or their grantors, is as follows:
No. 1	Discovery Open Cut 5 x 10 x 12 ft, driven north- westerly, center of mouth of which bears from E end Center of Location on Ledge S 69° 02' W
	730.0 ft. Value " \$50 oo KEARSARGE
No. 1	Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 25 ft on vein, the north corner of which bears from N E E C of location, S 65° 10' W 113.0 ft. Value 200.00 MONADNOCK
No. 1	Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 40 ft, sunk on vein, with ore on dump, S cor of which bears from S W E C of location N 62° 34' E 8.0 ft. Value 400.00
Note	Complete affidavit of \$500 improvements for each location hereof will be furnished prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the application of patent.

N

E

S

W

ADJOINING CLAIMS

Possum Mine Lode unsurveyed, W. H.Stewart et al owners, Red Iron Lode unsurveyed, Clark, Taylor et al owners, Great Eastern Lode unsurveyed and other unknown claims, Clark, Taylor et al, owners.

Clark, Taylor et al, owners. Leila Lode unsurveyed, W. Stanfield, owner, Ohio Boy No. 2 Lode unsurveyed, Martha Ann Cramer and husband owner,

Lime Rock Lode unsurveyed, Wm. Rollings et al owners, Maudie and McGinty Lodes, unsurveyed, United Globe Mines, owners,

LOCATION

This group of claims is located in the S E 1/4 of Sec 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, and in the S W 1/4 of Sec 19 T 1 N, R /6 E unsurveyed, in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, about two miles in a northeasterly direction from the town of Globe.

12202222222224242

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No. 5194 Complete Mining Transit. The courses were deflected from the true macidian as determined by direct Solar observation, checked by an observation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 300 ft. steel tape. Magnetic variation 13° 35' E at all corners.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Globe, Arizona, 27th November, 1906.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

· LIST OF N	NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by	Robert R. Boyd
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in runn	ing, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey	ey of the mining claim of
Savid D. Heron, A. 6 Fitcher known as the Kearsarge, Monadnoc	k, Durplus.
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.	
	E. E. Barke, Chainman.
3.	K. H. Pearson., Chainman.
	, Axman.
1000	Flagman.
and W. H. Placeson, do soler Boyh United States Deputy Vin	eral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Lawiel	Heron N. C. Stitchevek
and Charles J. Marun	
and Charles J. Marun known as the Kranzarge Mon	adrock Durplus
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surve	eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to	the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monument	es established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	Mayera)
	Co. E. Barker, Chainman. Allearson, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the abo	ove-named persons before me this 27
day of Movember	
	-ve waye
	Notary <u>Public in and for the</u> Jounty of Gila, Territory of Arizona

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Nobert R. Boyd , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States, Surveyor General for fuzona, dated
States, Surveyor General for Guzona, dated Afterula 16,1906, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of Lavid Leron, H. & Hitchcock, Charles J. Martin
Mining District, Sila County, Augona, in Section 74, Township No. / 7, Range No. / 5 E wind & Griffiam and designated as Survey No. 234/, as represented
Rearsarge, Monachock and Surplus,
situate in Globe Mining District,
Gounty, Augona, in Section
74, Township No. 17, Range No. 15 E wind & G& JRB & M
and designated as Survey No. 234/ , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or the grantors
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or the grantors less than 500 H for each location are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim, and complete affectavit of 500%
improvements to each location hereof will be furnished
prior to the esperation of the period of publication of the
application for palent (Robert (R) Bound
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Robert R. Boyd
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me A. Hordyes
notary Public this 27th
day of November, 190 la.
4 Talenta
D. J. Monge
notary Tublic in and for
the County of Gila
The state of the s
versory of wigour.
My commusein dypnies Jan. 13. 1910.

5 appearant

Amended Hotice of Tining Location. Lode Claim.

TO ALL THOU IT MAY CONGRESS

This Lining Glain, the name of which is the Surplus Lining Glain, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposed of emploration and purchase by Ghas. T. Lartin, M.O.Mitchcock and D.G.keron, the undersigned, citizens of the United States, on the 29 day of May, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim 750 feet in a westerly direction and 750 feet in an easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Lining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 500 feet in a northerly direction from the south east corner of Sec. 24, T 1 N. R. 15 D. G.D.XXXX L.& D.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in an easterly direction 750 feet from the directory shaft(at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the cast and line of said claim; thence north 500 feet to a monument on the south side line of the Horndrock who, being the north east corner of said claim; thence west 1500 feet to a monument, being the north west corner of said claim; thence south 500 feet to a monument at the cent r of the west end of said claim; thence south 500 feet to a monument, being at the south west corner of said claim; thence cost 1500 feet to a monument at the south vest corner of said claim; thence cost 1500 feet to a monument at the south east corner of said claim; thence north

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutesof the United States, and of an Actvof the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and

Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved Harch 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Surplus Hining Claim located by Chas. T. Martin, L.C. Hitchcock and D.S. Horon on the lat day of January, 1905, and recorded in Book 10 of Records of Mines at page 147 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesai County of Cila, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended location notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the saidboriginal Location Notice.

Dated and pos won the ground this 29 day of May 1006.

H.C. Hitchcock

D. S. Heron

Witness

R.R. Boyd.

Surplus

Combrel Ods,

I T. T. I. III. Some Recording in a color Comity, do the within in-

J. Mergan Clements

(16.5 Gey of July

1.D 190 le et 35 minutes post 9

0' July 111, en Iduly recorded et

J. Mines Lila Contry, Arisona Territory.

By O h County Recorded

Richard Fleming Separty Reorder

10

Motice of Mining Location

to All Judom It Aday Concern:	
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the large	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and	
flexical of the post of the taken in and	
Charles I, marking celezeno of the United States	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")	
the undersigned, on the day of duguet 1906	
The length of this claim is feet,	
and we glaim, one Hundred (100) feet,	
in a north Easterly of direction and have benneder	- die
(900) feet in a South Westerly direction from	
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together	
with Three Newdred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each	
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the	
Al latin	
	da
County, in the Territory of Arizona, about	
in a worth castring direction from the Janes of septile	Mark.
and adjained the Monadowske mining	
Claim Jou the Railth West	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at	
a floot and monument	
,	
at a point in a north Easterly direction 100 feet from	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the North East	7
end line of said claim; thence Louth Eastonly 300 teet to a post and	,
end line of said claim; thence feet to a feet to a	
monument, being the south East corner of said claim; thence	
south Westerly 1000 feet to a post and monument, being at the	•
south west corner of said claim; thence morth westerly 300 feet	L .
to a first and monument at the center of the Louth west end of said claim, thence month Westerly 300 feet to a fact and monument, being at the month west corner of said claim; thence month Eastaly 100 feet to a fact and monument at the month East corner of said claim,	•
thence month Westerly 300 leet to a host and monument being at the	,
north west corner of said claim: thence morth Easterly 100	0
Rost and monument morth East	
leet to a at the corner of said claim,	Š
thence South Easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise	

Filed and recorded at the request of E. W. Armstrong on the 25th day August, A. D. 1906, at 10 o'clock A. M.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder.

by Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.

	COUNTY OF GILA, ss
9	I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
	and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Amended. Location. Notice "Kearsarge" Lode Claim
	as the same appears of record in my office in Book 12 Records of Mines
	at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
	and of the whole thereof.
	Given under my hand and seal of office this
	June , A. D. 1906. County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of
I,, County Recorder in and for the County and
Territory aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
on thisday of
of
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
County Recorder.

.190.

Dated

Filed and Recorded at Request of

A. D. 190....

71

Motice of Location. AMENDED

LODE CLAIM.

of 0001 Spinonnunck Visyoossia Discovery Spinonnunck Visyoossia End Monument End Monument 1991 0001

This diagram is to give locator a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its distance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In description be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim.

Book

300 ft. Corner Monument Corner Monument

B. S. Y S

By

Deputy Recorder.

County Recorder.

Motice of Mining Location

	do all dubon it tiday concern:
	This Mining Claim, the name of which is the
	Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there
	are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
1	purchase by David L. Neron, H. E. Ketcherik and Cha
0	Martin Citizens of the United States
	(Locator must insert either a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
	the undersigned, on the 15th day of degreet 1906
	The length of this claim is Fifteen Minded (1500) feet,
	and We claim Englit (8) feet,
	in a South Wintely direction and Jacotters Hunds
nes	Musty Suro (1492) feet in a North Easterly direction from
	the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
	with Three Hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
	side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
	Mostly Coat to the fauta 11 at
	The claim is situated and located in the State Mining District, in
	Sillar County, in the Territory of Arizona, about Mille
	in a north Estely direction from the Lacen of slabe
	and 1100 feet in a north easterly duellon from
-	the test corner of Set . 24. T. I. W.
	R. 15 E. G and D. S. B. and mendian
	The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
	a post and morement of stones
	at a point in a Routh Martinly direction & feet from
	the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the with west
	end line of said claim; thence harthe Whater by 300 leet to a host and
	monument , being the North West corner of said claim; thence
	Roth Easterly 1500 feet to aportand meaningt, being at the
	north East corner of said claim; thence south Easterly 300 feet
	to a feet and of said claim;
	thence Louis Easterly 300 feet to a kontawn morning the being at the
	to a first and moment at the center of the Routh East end of said claim; thence Louis East good feet to a kear and moment, being at the south East corner of said claim; thence Louis Wastuly 1500 feet to a first and moment at the South West corner of said claim;
1	feet to a protound moment at the South West corner of said claim;
	thence Nath Westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.
	All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of
	the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona" approved March 16, 1901

									W.	Armstrong	on	the	25th	day
of	August	A. D.	1906,	at .	10 0	'clock	A. M	• W	D.	Fisk, Co	unt	v Rec	eorde:	r.
						ъу	Rich			ming, Dep				
				14										

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA.

I, W. D. FISK, Cour	ty Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
MOHSCHIOCK. PC	constitute a full, true and correct copy of Amended. Location Notice

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 12 Records of Mines at page ... 227.....; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof. Given under my hand and seal of office this ... 25th

August M. J. Fish, A. D. 190. .6. County Recorder, Gila County, A. T. Rechard Fleming Dryply Record

..... day of

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona
January 4 , 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
David S. Heron, H. C. Hitchcock, Charles T. Martin
known as the Kearsarge, Monadnock, and Surplus
situate in
Mining District, Cila County, Arizona
Mining District, Gila County, Arizona in Section 19, Township No. 1 No. Range No. 15 Fours down, and
designated as Survey No. 2341, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. less than And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- warf of ments made upon said mining claims by claimants or their grantors, and that said improvements
consist of at time of survey, 2 shafts and 1 cut, valued at \$650.00
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land Office at Phoenix. Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
Thited States Summand Comment for Arizona

7361b5m3-03

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona
January 4 , 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of
David S. Heron, H. C. Hitchcock, Charles T. Lartin
, known as the
Kearsarge, Monadnock, and Surplus
situate inMining Distric
Gila County, Arizona
in Section
, designated as Survey No. 2341
executed by, U. S. Deputy Miner
Surveyor, November 8 - 9, 1906, under my instructions date
September 4, 1906, have been critically examined and the necessary co
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describ
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant. fe
survey is included in the field notes.
Janto d Ingalled
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona

12779b5m4-04

SURVEY NO. 2341

4	_	
		IMPROVEMENTS I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group, placed thereon by the claimants or their grantors, is not less than \$500 for each location, and said improvements consist of the following:
	No. 1	SURPLUS Discovery Open Cut 5 x 10 x 12 ft, driven north- westerly, the center of the mouth of which bears from the E E C of location on ledge S 69° 02' W 730.0 ft. Value \$50 oo Open Cut, the center of the mouth of which bears from cor No 1 N 69° E 409.0 ft; size of cut 5 x 12 x 12 ft face, extending in a N 1° W direction and leading to a tunnel
		5 x 7 1/2 x 55 ft Value 480 00
		Total value of improvements on and for the Surplus Lode \$530 oo
		KEARSARGE
	No. 1	Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 25 ft, on vein, the north cor of which bears from the N E E C of location S 65° 10' W 113.0 ft.
	No. 2	Value 200 oo Open Cut 4 x 8 x 12 ft, leading to a tunnel 4 x 6 x 88 ft in a N 75° E direction, the center of the mouth of which bears from cor
	No. 3	No 1, N 45° 35' E 149.0 ft Value 570 oo Open Cut 5 x 18 x 8 ft, leading to a tunnel 4 x 7 x 10 ft, extending in a \$55° E direction, the center of the mouth of which bears from cor No. 2 S 43° 40' E 322.0 ft
		Total value of improvements on and for the Kearsarge Lode \$870 00
		MONADNOCK
	No. 1	Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 40 ft deep, sunk on vein with ore on dump, the south cor of which bears from the S W E C of location N 62° 34' E 8.0 ft, Value 400 oo
	No. 2	Open Cut 5 x 7 x 15 ft, and Tunnel 4 x 6 x 15 ft, extending in a N 45° W direction, the center of the mouth of which bears from cor No. 1 N 47° 33' E 779.0 ft Value 100 oo
	No. 3	1 N 47° 33° E 779.0 ft Value 100 oo Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep bears from the W E C of location N 68° E 60.0 ft Value 60 oo Total value of improvements on and for the Monadnock Lode \$560 oo
		U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
		Dated at Globe, Arizona,

Dated at Globe, Arizona, 3rd January, 1907.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Wr. Edgar E. Burker, and M. H. Dearson
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Kearsalge Monadnockerlughlumining claims
situate in Globs Mining district, Gila County,
Arizona Territory, for which David S. Heron, H-C. Hitchwook
and Chas T. martin
ha. L. made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant A and their granton exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Edgar O Barker
AH Pearson
$\left. egin{array}{lll} TERRITORY & OF & ARIZONA, \ County & of & & & & \\ \end{array} ight. \left. egin{array}{lll} Ss: \end{array} ight.$
County of
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 28th
day of January, 1907
My commission expires January 13, 1910.
Notary Public.
in and for the County of wild. Territory of Arizona

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona ,
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvements made by claimant or their grantors, upon the mining claim of
**
David S. Heron, H. C. Hitchcock & Chas. T. Martin
known as the Kearsarge, Monadnock, Surplus ,
situate in globe mining district,
Gila County, Arizona .
in Section , Township No. , Range No. ;
that said improvements consist of Surplus, 2 cuts and 1 tunnel, valued at
\$530.00; Kearsarge, 1 shaft, 2 cuts and 2 tunnels, valued at
\$870.00; Monadnock, 2 shafts, 1 cut and tunnel, valued at \$560.0
*
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Robert R. Boyd , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
January 3d, 1907, is hereto attached.
drank & Ingalle
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona,
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Pnoenix, Arizona,
January 31, 1907., 1

2—178